           12311
CT-11-56  Rev 3    Page 1 of  5
NSAI, 1 Swiftsquare, Northwood, Santry, Dublin 9, Ireland.  Telephone: (+353+1) 807 3800, Facsimile:  01-807 3844
ECE TYPE-APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Communication concerning:2 Approval granted
Approval extended
Approval refused
Approval withdrawn

S : 316 stainless steel
B : Brass (exceptional VH36 Series)
How to Order
V33A-D-4T-                             BN-                                               1/3-                                                                          S
VP33B-F-8N-                                    VT-                                                  1-                                                                            B
VH36C-D-16T-                                            EP-                                                  3-                                                                           S
Spring
designator of the spring nominal cracking pressure.
9SPR-(Valve series)-(spring designator)-2
Example : 9SPR-V33A-1/3-2
How to order VH36 Series spring kit.
VH36 spring kit contains a spring and an indicator ring.
Select an applicable valve series and the designator of the
spring nominal cracking pressure.
(Valve series)-RINGSPR-(spring designator)-SA
Example : VH36A-RINGSPR-5-SA
O-ring
designator.
Example : 9ORG-V33A-BN
How to order VH36 Series seal kit.
VH36 seal kit contains (Refer to VH36 Materials of Construction)
#4. Poppet with bonded seal, #7. O-ring and #8. Backup ring.
Select an applicable valve series and seal material designator
SK-(valve series)-(seal material designator)
Examples : SK-VH36A-VT, SK-VH36B-BN.
Spare Kits for Field Assembly
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Basic Ordering
Number
End Connections Cv
Dimensions mm (in.) Pressure Rating
psig (bar)L L1 H h
VH36A-
VCH36A-
D-2T- 1/8 in. DK-Lok
0.67
57.7 (2.27) 26.4 (1.04) 11.11 (7/16)
11/16 6000 (413)
D-4T- 1/4 in. DK-Lok 61.7 (2.43) 26.4 (1.04) 14.29 (9/16)
D-6M- 6 mm DK-Lok 61.7 (2.43) 26.4 (1.04) 14
F-4N- 1/4 in. Female NPT 54.1 (2.13) - -
M-2N- 1/8 in. Male NPT 45.5 (1.79) 26.4 (1.04) -
M-4N- 1/4 in. Male NPT 55.1 (2.17) 26.4 (1.04) -
VH36B-
VCH36B-
D-6T- 3/8 in. DK-Lok
1.8
69.9 (2.75) 31.2 (1.23) 17.46 (11/16) 1
6000 (413)
D-8T- 1/2 in. DK-Lok 75.2 (2.96) 31.2 (1.23) 22.22 (7/8) 1
D-8M- 8 mm DK-Lok 68.6 (2.70) 31.2 (1.23) 16 1
D-10M- 10 mm DK-Lok 71.1 (2.80) 31.2 (1.23) 19 1
D-12M- 12 mm DK-Lok 75.2 (2.96) 31.2 (1.23) 22 1
F-6N- 3/8 in. Female NPT 64.8 (2.55) - - 1 5300 (365)
F-8N- 1/2 in. Female NPT 77.0 (3.03) - - 1-1/16 4900 (337)
M-6N- 3/8 in. Male NPT 59.9 (2.36) 31.2 (1.23) - 1
6000 (413)
M-8N- 1/2 in. Male NPT 69.3 (2.73) 31.2 (1.23) - 1
VH36C-
VCH36C-
D-12T- 3/4 in. DK-Lok
4.7
89.4 (3.52) 45.2 (1.78) 28.58 (1-1/8)
1-5/8
5000 (344)
D-16T- 1 in. DK-Lok 98.6 (3.88) 45.5 (1.79) 38.1 (1-1/2) 4700 (323)
D-22M- 22 mm DK-Lok 88.4 (3.48) 45.5 (1.79) 32 4900 (337)
D-25M- 25 mm Dk-Lok 98.6 (3.88) 45.5 (1.79) 40 4600 (316)
F-12N- 3/4 in. Female NPT 82.0 (3.23) 82.0 (3.23) - 4600 (316)
F-16N- 1 in. Female NPT 97.3 (3.83) 97.3 (3.83) - 4400 (303)
M-12N- 3/4 in. Male NPT 83.6 (3.29) 45.5 (1.79) -
5000 (344)
M-16N- 1 in. Male NPT 93.2 (3.67) 45.7 (1.80) -
E24*110R05/00*0085*00
The selection of a valve for any application or system design must be considered to ensure safe performance. Valve function, valve
rating, material compatibility, proper installation, operation and maintenance remain the sole responsibillty of the system designer
and the user. DK-Lok accepts no liability for any improper selection, installation, operation or maintenance.
Component
Valve Body Material
Stainless Steel
Material Grade/ASTM
1. Body SS316/A276 or A479
2. Bonnet Nut SS316/A276 or A479
3. Bonnet TYPE630/A564
4. Poppet SS316/A276 or A479
Complete Ordering Number and Dimensions
Complete